VILLAGE OF CHASE BYLAW #492

A Bylaw to amend the Village of Chase Zoning Bylaw No. 450, 1992 by implementing the 11th. amendment.

WHEREAS: the Council of the Village of Chase have adopted the Village of Chase Zoning Bylaw Number 450, 1992 and:

WHEREAS: the Council of the Village of Chase wish to amend Bylaw Number 450:

The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- (1) This bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Zoning Amendment (llth.) Bylaw No. 492, 1993.
- (2) That a portion of Parcel A (formerly Lot 10) of Plan KCl6104 D.L. 517 K.D.Y.D. be rezoned from:-

R2 - Medium Density Residential to C3 - Service Commercial

To allow for the existing use of the property as shown on the attached schedule "A" and forming part of this Bylaw.

READ A FIRST time this 24th. day of June 1993. READ A SECOND time this 24th. day of June 1993. PUBLIC HEARING held this 15th.day of July 1993. READ A THIRD time this 15th. day of July 1993. RECONSIDERED and FINALLY ADOPTED this 19th. day of August 1993.

00

Mayor C. Marshall

. **-**

Clerk Treasurer John K. Spanier

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of Bylaw No. 492, as adopted this 19 day of 29757 1993.

u

Clerk Treasurer John K. Spanier

A true copy of By-Law No. 492 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 27th day of September 1993.

/ Deputy Inspector of Municipalities

